

## Press Release City of Edmonds

Mayor David O. Earling

## For Immediate Release: August 14, 2012

To: City Council

The Edmonds Beacon <u>edmondseditor@yourbeacon.net</u>
The Seattle Times <u>newstips@seattletimes.com</u>

The Everett Herald <u>sheets@heraldnet.com; newstips@heraldnet.com</u>

My Edmonds News.com teresa@myedmondsnews.com

Edmonds Patch <u>riffzy@comcast.net</u>

Edmonds KOMO <u>susieberesford@hotmail.com</u>

Contact: Kernen Lien, 425-771-0220 or kernen.lien@edmondswa.gov

## **Harbor Square Master Plan**

**(Edmonds – WA)** The City of Edmonds Planning Board will be holding a work session on the Port of Edmonds' request to incorporate the Port's Harbor Square Master Plan into the City of Edmonds Comprehensive Plan. The work session will take place at 7 p.m. on August 22, 2012 in the Council Chambers located at 250 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue North. This Planning Board work session and all subsequent meetings regarding the Harbor Square Master Plan will be filmed and broadcast on Channel 21 beginning at 9 a.m. on the Saturday following the meeting.

The City of Edmonds has created a website to help inform citizens on the Port of Edmonds Harbor Square Master Plan and as a means for citizens to follow the comprehensive plan amendment review process. The website is linked from the Planning Division's page on the City's website (<a href="www.edmondswa.gov">www.edmondswa.gov</a>). The Harbor Square Master Plan and supporting documents are provided on this website. Information on the Planning Board's review and ultimately the City Council's review will also be linked from this website. For questions please contact Kernen Lien by email at <a href="website-email: kernen.lien@edmondswa.gov">kernen.lien@edmondswa.gov</a>.